
1 
 

COVID-19 Emergency Healthcare System Relief Fund 

Allocations as of April 17, 2020 

Emergency Order #9 Pursuant to Executive Order 2020-04  

_______________________________________________________ 

The applications were reviewed by a five-person committee as follows:  

• Ann Landry, Associate Commissioner, Department of Health and Human 

Services 

• Kerrin Rounds, CFO of Department of Health and Human Services 

• Melissa St. Cyr, Chief Legal Officer of Department of Health and Human Services 

• Jennifer Ramsey, Attorney at the New Hampshire Attorney General’s Office  

• John Frasier, Department of Revenue Administration 

Applications were scored according to the following criteria: 

Criteria Weight (maximum score of 100 
points) 

Amount of Funds Requested 5 points 
Use of Funds 25 points 
Explanation of why funds are necessary 
for maintenance of essential component 
of State’s healthcare system during the 
COVID-19 state of emergency 

40 points 

Impact of denial of request 25 points 
Grant or loan requested 5 points 

 

The following zero-interest loans have been recommended by the Committee and 

approved by the Governor. The Committee is continuing to review applications and it is 

expected that additional allocations will be recommended and approved. Many 

applicants were awarded an amount that is less than what the applicant requested. 

Approved loans: 

Healthcare Applicant Loan Amount  
Advanced Diagnostic Imaging $100,000 

Amoskeag Anesthesia, PLLC $250,000 

Amoskeag Health $250,000 

Androscoggin Valley Hospital, Inc. $1,177,399 

Area Agency of Greater Nashua d/b/a Gateways 
Community Services 

$55,187 



2 
 

Atlantic Internal Medicine and Pediatrics $10,000 

Azar A. Korbey, MD, PLLC $75,000 

Behavioral Health & Developmental Services of Strafford 
County d/b/a Community Partners 

$50,000 

Brandon S. Gray - PMC Medical Group, LLC, PMC 
Surgical Center, LLC, PMC Daycare Center, LLC 

$500,000 

Center for Asthma, Allergy, and Respiratory Disease $100,000 

Charlestown Health Center $500,000 

Clear Choice MD Urgent Care, LLC $100,000 

Community Bridges, Inc.  $26,000 

Concord Pediatrics, PA $350,000 

Concord Regional Visiting Nurse Association $50,000 

Convenient MD $1,600,000 

Cottage Hospital $1,000,000 

Daniela E. Verani, MD, PA $50,000 

Derry Medical Center, PA $500,000 

Dover Pediatrics, PLLC $150,000 

Exeter Hospital $1,650,000 

Great Bay Pediatrics $15,000 

Greater Derry Community Health Services, Inc. $19,000 

Harmony Homes Assisted Living  $50,000 

Home Health and Hospice Care $64,341 

Lake Region General Healthcare   $5,250,000 

Lakes Region Community Services  $50,000 

Mascoma Community Healthcare, Inc.  $100,000 

Monadnock Developmental Services, Inc.  $71,500 

Morrison Hospital Association $75,000 

North American Partners in Anesthesia (NH), LLP $250,000 

North Coast Family Health $2,000 

North Country Medical and Wellness, LLC $40,000 

One Sky Community Services $75,000 

Pediatric Associates of Hampton & Portsmouth $375,000 

Pembroke Wellness Center, PLLC $20,000 

Pemi-Baker Community Health $25,466 

Portsmouth Anesthesia Associates $150,000 

Portsmouth Radiological Physicians, Associates d/b/a 
Atlantic Radiology of New Hampshire 

$150,000 

River Road Pediatrics, PLLC $150,000 

Saco River Medical Group  $120,000 

School Street Associates, Inc. d/b/a Hillsboro House 
Nursing Home 

$42,000 

Southern New Hampshire Radiology Consultants, PC $150,000 



3 
 

Taylor Community $50,000 

The Lukas Community $54,016 

The Prospect-Woodward Home d/b/a Hillside Village $39,165 

Upper Connecticut Valley Hospital $750,000 

VNA at HCS, Inc.  $7,500 

Wadleigh House, LLC $32,000 

Weeks Medical Center $750,000 

Weeks Medical Center RHC Clinics $500,000 

Whole Life Health Care $100,000 

 


